
2025 Niagara University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-30   Conf: 8-16   Home: 4-7   Away: 7-17   Neutral: 0-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (246), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cenname (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Gibbons (2), Marrero (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-128), Marrero (29-
37), Gibbons (24-27), Jackson (21-26), Tamayo (17-21), Martin (11-12), Steen (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Cenname, Hailey .347 39-39 121 27 42 8 3 5 22 71 .587 11 1 8 1 .400 2 1 2-2 77 65 8 .947
2 Moyer, Selah .323 38-35 99 18 32 5 1 7 19 60 .606 10 3 25 0 .398 1 0 0-0 214 6 4 .982
17 Delaney, Brianna .322 41-41 115 25 37 10 0 4 27 59 .513 20 2 14 0 .421 3 3 9-9 35 63 10 .907
10 Limbani, Natasha .302 40-40 126 29 38 5 1 3 16 54 .429 5 0 17 0 .328 0 1 2-2 51 100 11 .932
5 Mayo, Lindsay .300 38-38 100 19 30 9 0 6 17 57 .570 15 8 21 0 .427 1 2 2-5 77 1 1 .987
77 Myshrall, Shayna .276 40-35 98 14 27 6 1 4 18 47 .480 10 11 16 2 .400 1 1 0-0 54 2 0 1.000
0 Gibbons, Jolyn .269 34-23 67 3 18 4 0 1 10 25 .373 8 1 10 0 .346 2 1 0-0 67 6 3 .961
6 Haney, CJ .241 34-30 79 18 19 1 0 1 7 23 .291 4 0 18 0 .274 1 4 2-2 40 0 6 .870
44 Marrero, Sophia .221 38-35 104 12 23 4 0 4 23 39 .375 4 1 14 2 .255 1 0 0-1 66 14 4 .952
7 Haines, Kaylee .298 24-17 47 5 14 4 0 0 7 18 .383 6 1 10 0 .382 1 0 2-2 22 1 0 1.000
29 LaPenta, Madison .217 31-10 23 7 5 0 0 0 2 5 .217 2 0 8 0 .280 0 2 4-4 16 0 4 .800
99 McCullough, Bayleigh .167 16-10 30 4 5 2 0 0 3 7 .233 1 0 9 0 .194 0 0 0-0 9 7 4 .800
42 Morris, Frankie .105 10-6 19 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .105 1 0 8 0 .150 0 0 0-0 0 1 2 .333
1 Weaver, Layla .071 10-4 14 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .143 0 0 8 0 .071 0 1 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
20 Mingle, Hannah .059 23-5 17 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 .059 1 1 6 0 .158 0 1 2-2 8 1 0 1.000
8 Rano, Payton .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Peterson, Emily .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .276 41-41 1065 189 294 59 6 35 174 470 .441 98 29 195 5 .349 13 17 25-29 746 307 60 .946
Opponents .345 41-41 1102 332 380 69 12 35 296 578 .525 209 43 106 8 .462 13 17 53-64 785 271 55 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
52 Jackson, Sage 8.74 5-11 28 15 4 0-0 3 93.2 118 105 91 71 56 27 3 9 .297 22 15 0 2 5
2 Moyer, Selah 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tamayo, Aubrey 9.35 3-11 30 15 1 0-0 0 95.1 174 120 99 52 26 25 8 16 .391 12 11 0 5 8
21 Martin, Jenna 12.98 3-5 20 10 0 0-0 0 43.0 50 70 62 64 21 10 1 9 .279 8 12 0 3 2
11 Steen, Abbey 18.44 0-3 11 1 0 0-0 0 13.2 34 34 28 19 3 7 0 1 .500 5 5 0 3 2
Totals 10.24 11-30 90 41 5 0 3 248.2 380 332 283 209 106 69 12 35 .345 47 43 0 13 17
Opponents 5.26 30-11 75 41 15 3 0 261.2 294 189 153 98 195 59 6 35 .276 17 29 0 13 17



2025 Niagara University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
77 Myshrall, Shayna 56 54 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Haines, Kaylee 23 22 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Mingle, Hannah 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Martin, Jenna 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
1 Weaver, Layla 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Steen, Abbey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Peterson, Emily 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mayo, Lindsay 79 77 1 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Moyer, Selah 224 214 6 4 .982 14 0 0 — 0 0
0 Gibbons, Jolyn 76 67 6 3 .961 0 24 3 .889 2 0
44 Marrero, Sophia 84 66 14 4 .952 1 29 8 .784 1 0
52 Jackson, Sage 20 0 19 1 .950 0 21 5 .808 0 0
12 Cenname, Hailey 150 77 65 8 .947 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Limbani, Natasha 162 51 100 11 .932 7 0 0 — 0 0
17 Delaney, Brianna 108 35 63 10 .907 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tamayo, Aubrey 19 3 14 2 .895 1 17 4 .810 0 0
6 Haney, CJ 46 40 0 6 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 LaPenta, Madison 20 16 0 4 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 McCullough, Bayleigh 20 9 7 4 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Morris, Frankie 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rano, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1113 746 307 60 .946 37 106 22 .828 3 0
Opponents 1111 785 271 55 .950 26 50 8 .862 6 0


